Fund
1000
1100
1200
1400
1500
1600
1700
2000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800
2900
3000
3100
3200
3500
3600
3700
4000
4000
4000
4022
4022
4023
4023
5000
5100
6000
7000
7500
7550

Menard County
Treasurer Monthly Report
From 05/01/2024 to 05/31/2024

Fund Description

GENERAL FUND

DEVELOPMENT FUND

AMERICAN RESCUE FUND

VETERANS ASSISTANCE GRANT FUND
ROAD &amp; BRIDGE FUND

FC &amp; LR FUND

ROAD &amp; AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FUN

JURY FUND
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

COUNTY &amp; DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY FUN

JUDICIAL EDUCATION &amp; SUPPORT FUND
COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND
APPELLATE COURT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND
ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND
COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND
TRUANCY PREVENTION &amp; DIVERSION FUND
LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND

CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVAL FUND
COURTHOUSE RESTORATION FUND
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

COURT FACILITY FEE FUND

COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND

SHERIFF'S SPECIAL FUND

SHERIFF'S SPECIAL FUND

SHERIFF'S SPECIAL FUND

SENATE BILL 22 FUND

SENATE BILL 22 FUND

SB 22 CO ATTY

SB 22 CO ATTY

COUNTY ATTORNEY'S HOT CHECK FUND
PRE-TRIAL INTERVENTION FUND

DEBT SERVICE FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

LEOSE CONSTABLE FUND

LEOSE SHERIFF

Cash

$ 78,956.07
$ 14,867.47
$ 4,887.36
$ 7,500.24
$ 115,294.90
$ 11,121.31
$ 2,581.24
$ 1,280.52
$ 8,538.07
$ 100.00
$ 60.00
$ 3,658.22
$ 354.15
$ 1,537.00
$ 418.50
$ 5,941.08
$ 296.00
$ 5,561.41
$ 3,372.66
$ 4,198.50
$ 7,046.97
$ 740.00
$ 1,680.00
$

$

$
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$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

255.01
236,884.33
96,435.65
60.00
1,246.86
11,611.82
7,622.00
843.15
2,613.70

Invested
$1,589,510.21 $ 1,668,466.28
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133,160.11

45,000.00

28,000.00
7,000.00
3,000.00

72,000.00

47,000.00

35,000.00

55,000.00

15,000.00
100,420.82
488,320.10
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14,867.47
138,047.47
7,500.24
115,294.90
11,121.31
2,581.24
1,280.52
53,538.07
100.00
60.00
31,658.22
7,354.15
1,537.00
3,418.50
77,941.08
296.00
52,561.41
38,372.66
4,198.50
62,046.97
740.00
1,680.00

255.01
236,884.33
96,435.65
60.00
16,246.86
112,032.64
495,942.10
843.15
2,513.70



Menard County
Summary Statement of Operation
Expenditures

24-08

to 24-08

05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024
05/01 - 05/31

Posted on or Before 06/07/2024
Year to Date

2

Deot Descriotion Oriag 3udaet Amendments Amend Budoet Trans Enc Trans Enc Balance Used
1000.0400 COUNTY JUDGE

PERSONAL SERVICES 99,882.38 0.00 99,882.38 9,655.83 633.84 67,845.96 633.84 31,402.58 68.56

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 550.00 0.0C 550.00 €.00 0.00 4£19.85 0.00 130.15 76.34

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 589.40 0.00 3,139.34 0.00 -239.34 108.25
Dept Total * COUNTY JUDGE 103,332.38 0.00 103,332.38 10,245.23 633.84 71,405.15 633.84 31,293.39 69.72
1000.0403 COUNTY CLERK

PERSONAL SERVICES 10€,439.69 0.00 108,439.69 9,015.61 597.84 68,460.58 597.84 39,381.27 63.68

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 10,400.00 0.00 10,400.00 555.00 0.00 4,921.80 0.00 5,478.20 47.33

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 4,550.00 0.00 4,550.00 53.34 0.00 2,247.54 0.00 2,302.46 49.40
Dept Total * COUNTY CLERK 123,389.69 0.00 123,389.69 9,623.95 597.84 75,629.92 597.84 47,161.93 61.78
1000.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

PERSONAL SERVICES 3,335.00 0.00 3,335.00 0.00 0.00 221.52 0.00 3,113.48 6.64

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 61,400.00 0.00 61,400.00 2,038.14 0.00 21,239.14 0.00 40,160.86 34.59

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 245,894.68 0.00 245,894.68 1,502.51 0.00 106, 320.45 0.00 139,574.23 43.24

CAPITAL OUTLAY 33,308.40 0.00 33,308.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,308.40 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 343,938.08 0.00 343,938.08 3,540.65 0.00 127,781.11 0.00 216,156.97 37.15
1000.0435 DISTRICT COURT

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 100.00 c.00 100.00 0.00 0.0C 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 122,661.60 0.00 122,661.60 1,010.20 0.00 98,751.59 0.00 23,910.01 80.51
Dept Total * DISTRICT COURT 122,761.60 0.00 122,761.60 1,010.20 0.00 98,851.59 0.00 23,910.01 80.52
1000.0455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

PERSONAL SERVICES 105,903.81 0.00 105,903.81 8,709.64 562.68 68,374.53 562.68 36,966.60 65.09

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,584.90 0.00 415.10 86.16

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 8,250.00 0.00 8,250.00 0.00 0.00 786.80 0.00 7,463.20 9.54
Dept Total * JUSTICE OF THE PEA 117,153.81 0.00 117,153.81 8,709.64 562.68 71,746.23 562.68 44,844.90 61.72
1000.0475 COUNTY ATTORNEY

PERSONAL SERVICES 93,522.72 0.00 93,522.72 9,676.09 603.84 66,471.77 603.84 26,447.11 72,72

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 4,504.00 0.00 4,504.00 255.00 0.00 2,755.35 0.00 1,748.65 61.18

OTHER SERVICES § CHAR 3,675.00 0.00 3,675.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 3,550.00 3.40

CAPITAL OQOUTLAY 500.00 0.00 50G.0¢C 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Prepared by: Tami Russell funds ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
SUM.SOP.RPT Depts ALL Lines
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Menara Coufzy

Summary Statemenz oI Operation
Sxpenditures
24-08 o 24-08

05/0:/2024 - 35/31/2024 Posted on or Before 06/07/2024
05/01 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Dept Descriotion Oric Budget Amendments Amend 3udae: Irans zne Trans Enc Balance Used
Dept Total * COUNTY ATTORNEY 102,201.72 0.00 102,201.72 9,931.09 603.84 69,352.12 603.84 32,245.7¢6 68.45
1000.0490 ELECTIONS

PERSONAL SERVICES 21,080.00 0.0C 21,080.00 .00 0.C0 8,027.03 0.00 13,052.97 38.08

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 16,485.00 0.00 16,485.00 1,881.80 0.00 3,559 .18 0.00 12,925.82 21.59

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 7,200.00 21,831.00 29,031.0¢C 0.0C 0.00 26,509.96 0.00 2,521.04 91 .32

CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00
Dept Total * ELECTIONS 45,865.00 21,831.00 67,696.00 1,881.80 0.00 38,096.17 0.00 29,599.83 56.28
1000.0497 COUNTY TREASURER

PERSONAL SERVICES 64,477.18 0.00 04,477.18 6,775.82 580.41 43,357.62 580.41 20,532.15 68.15

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 68,760.00 0.00 68,760.00 3,407.81 0.00 39,341.37 0.00 29,418.63 57.22

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 7,250.00 0.00 7,250.00 0.00 0.00 836.87 0.00 6,413.13 11.54
Dept Total * COUNTY TREASURER 140,487.18 0.00 140,487.18 10,183.63 580.41 83,535.86 580.41 56,370.91 59.87
1000.0499 TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR

PERSONAL SERVICES , 94,815.70 0.00 94,815.70 7,955.31 528.84 63,772.46 528.84 30,514.40 67.82

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,177.08 0.00 122.92 90.54

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 2,865.00 0.00 2,865.00 0.00 0.00 1,091.35 0.00 1,773.65 38.09
Dept Total * TAX ASSESSOR - COL 98,980.70 0.00 98,980.70 7,955.31 528.84 66,040.89 528.84 32,410.97 67.26
1000.0510 COUNTY COURTHOUSE & PARKS

PERSONAL SERVICES 27,941.36 0.00 27,941.96 2,451.04 160.74 18,737.51 160.74 9,043.71 67.63

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 70,104.50 -2,000.00 68,104.5C 2, 684.00 0.00 17,742.68 0.00 50,361.82 26.05

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 30,325.00 0.00 30,325.00 1,659.12 0.00 18,021.31 0.00 12,303.69 59.43

CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 £i7.93 0.C0 1,436.24 0.00 2,063.76 41.04
Dept Total * COUNTY COURTHOUSE 131,871.46 -2,000.00 129,871.46 6,212.09 160.74 55,937.74 160.74 73,772.98 43.20
1000.0512 COUNTY DETENTION FACILITY

PERSONAL SERVICES 230,167.18 0.00 230,167.18 22,232.88 1,450.14 166,860.88 1,450.14 61,856.16 7333

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 36,700.00 0.00 36,700.00 406.29 0.00 14,687.06 0.00 22,012.94 40.02

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 56,600.00 0.00 56,600.C0 3,102.63 0.00 17,200.15 0.00 39,399.85 30:.39
Dept Total * COUNTY DETENTION F 323,467.18 0.00 323,467.18 25,741.80 1,450.14 198,748.09 1,450.14 123,268.95 61.89
1000.0543 FIRE PROTECTIONS
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds : ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024

SUM.SOP.RPT Depts : ALL Lines : ALL



Menarc County
Summary Statement of Operation
Expenditures
24-08 to 24-08
05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Posted on or Before 06/07/2024

05/01 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Deot Descriotion Oria Budget Amendments Amend 3udget Trans Enc Trans Enc Balance Used
1000.0543 FIRE PROTECTIONS (centinuad frem previcus Page)

PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 264.00 0.00 -264.00 0.00

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 3,000.00 0.0C 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 53.33
Dept Total * FIRE PROTECTIONS 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,264.00 0.00 6,236.00 40.61
1000.0550 CONSTABLE

PERSONAL SERVICES 53,153.50 0.00 53,153.50 4,542.33 297.90 35,527.89 297.90 17,327.71 67.40

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 4,450.00 0.00 4,450.00 156.77 0.00 699.31 0.00 3,750.69 15.71

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 3,110.00 0.00 3,110.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 3,060.00 1.61
Dept Total * CONSTABLE 60,713.50 0.00 60,713.50 4,699.10 297.90 36,277.20 297.90 24,138.40 60.24
1000.0560 COUNTY SHERIFF

PERSONAL SERVICES 598,874.66 0.00 598,874.66 49,720.54 3,274.50 360,293.07 3,274.50 235,307.09 60.71

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 93,500.00 0.00 93,500.00 3,824.38 0.0C 35,913.86 0.00 57,586.14 38.41

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 43,300.00 0.00 43,300.00 1,755.55 0.00 21,256.56 0.00 22,043.44 49.09
Dept Total * COUNTY SHERIFF 735,674.66 0.00 735,674.66 55,300.47 3,274.50 417,463.49 3,274.50 314,936.67 57.19
1000.0570 JUVENILE PROBATION

PERSONAL SERVICES 165,672.23 0.00 165,672.23 15,994.83 1,049.10 114,006.35 1,049.10 50,616.78 69.45

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 21,928.00 0.00 21,928.00 0.00 0.00 20,928.00 0.00 1,000.00 95.44
Dept Total * JUVENILE PROBATION 187,600.23 0.00 187,600.23 15,994.83 1,049.10 134,934.35 1,049.10 51,616.78 72.49
1000.0580 EMERGENCY MGMT COORDINATOR EXP

PERSONAL SERVICES 27,906.96 0.00 27,906.96 2,450.97 160.74 18,785.37 160.74 €,5960.85 67.89

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 14,750.00 0.00 14,750.00 372.41 0.00 2,398.59 0.00 12,351.41 16.26

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 6,401.00 0.0C 6,401.00 28.22 0.00 6,078.00 0.00 323.00 94.95

CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 765.88 0.00 234.12 76.59
Dept Total * EMERGENCY MGMT COO 50,057.96 0.00 50,057.96 2,851.60 160.74 28,027.84 160.74 21,869.38 56.31
1000.0650 LIBRARY DEPARTMENT

PERSONAL SERVICES 41,699.20 0.00 41,699.20 3,243.40 211.20 28,700.14 211.20 12,787.86 69.33
Dept Total * LIBRARY DEPARTMENT 41,699.20 0.00 41,699.20 3,243.40 211.20 28,700.14 211.20 12,787.86 69.33
Prepared by: Tami Russell funds ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
SUM. SOP . RPT Depts : ALL Lines : ALL
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¥Yenarg Counuy

Summary Statemen:t oI Operation
Experdicures
24-08 to 24-08
05/01/2024 - 03/31/2024 Posted on or Before 06/07/2024
05/0%1 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Deot Descriotion Orig 3udcet Amendments Amend 3Budae: Trens Enc Trans Enc 3zlarce Used
1000.0658 PUBLIC SERVICES

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 34,590.00 0.00 34,590.00 12,308.10 0.00 34,507.50 0.00 82.50 99.76

TRANSFERS OUT 1,000.00 .00 1,000.02 500.00C 0.00 1,000.00 c.00 0.00 100.00
Dept Total * PUBLIC SERVICES 35,590.00 0.00 35,590.00 12,808.10 0.00 35,507.50 0.00 82.50 99.77
1000.0659 PRESIDIO

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.0C 937.60 0.00 5,829.08 0.00 4,170.92 58.29
Dept Total * PRESIDIO 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 907.60 0.00 5,829.08 0.00 4,170.92 58.29
1000.0660 GOLF COURSE

SUPPLIES & MRINTENANC 4,100.00 2,000.00 6,1C0.00 232.46 0.00 2,324.08 0.0C 3,775.92 38.10

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 37.00 0.00 320.85 0.00 929.15 25.67
Dept Total * GOLF COURSE 5,350.00 2,000.00 7,350.00 269.46 0.00 2,644.93 0.00 4,705.07 35.99
1000.0661 STOCKPEN DEPARTMENT

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 34.22 0.00 2,0866.11 0.00 2,433.89 45.91

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 23,700.00 0.00 23,700.00 1,909.64 0.00 19,558.17 0.00 4,141.83 82.52
Dept Total * STOCKPEN DEPARTMEN 28,200.00 0.00 28,200.00 1,943.86 0.00 21,624.28 0.00 6,575.72 76.68
1000.0662 SWIMMING POOL

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 13,600.00 0.00 13,600.00 57.3¢4 0.00 74595.32 0.00 6,004.68 55.85
Dept Total * SWIMMING POOL 13,600.00 0.00 13,600.00 57.34 0.00 7,595.32 0.00 6,004.68 55.85
1000.0665 AGRILIFE EXTENSION

PERSONAL SERVICES 72,666.84 0.00 72,666.8¢4 6,911.48 467.34 53,231.55 467.34 18,967.95 73.90

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 7,700.00 0.00 7,700.00 282.07 0.00 3,681.70 0.00 4,018.30 47.81

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 9,700.00 0.00 9,700.00 92.15 0.00 4,168.58 0.00 5,531.42 42.98
Dept Total * AGRILIFE EXTENSION 90,066.8B4 0.00 90,066.84 7,285.70 467.34 61,081.83 467.34 28,517.67 6B.34
1000.0685 VETERANS AFFAIRS

PERSONAL SZRVICES 4,479.35 0.00 4,479.35 £81.20 31.56 2,922.36 31.56 1,525.43 65.95

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 350.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 660.00 0.00 660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 660.00 0.00
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds : ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024

SUM.SOP.RPT Depts : ALL Lines : ALL



Menard County

Zxpenditures
24-08 to 24-08

Summary Statement of Operation

05/01/2024 - 05/31/202¢

Posted on or Before 06/07/2024

05/01 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Deot Description Oriag Budaet Amendments Amend Budoget Trans Enc Trans Enc Balance Used
Dept Total * VETERANS AFFAIRS 5,489.35 0.00 5,489.35 481.20 31.56 2,922.36 31.56 2,535.43 53.81
1000.0690 COMMUNITY CENTER

PERSONAL SERVICES 41,525.00 0.00 41,525.00 4,240.71 367.50 24,221.28 367.50 16,936.22 59.21

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 50,750.00 0.00 50,750.00 2,778.94 0.00 25,074.20 0.00 25,675.80 49,41

OTHER SERVICES & CHAK 18,355.00 0.00 18,355.00 929.15 0.00 10,992.54 0.00 7,362.46 59.89

CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,660.00 0.00 1,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,660.00 0.00
Dept Total * COMMUNITY CENTER 112,290.00 0.00 112,290.00 7,948.80 367.50 60,288.02 367.50 51,634.48 54.02
1000.0700 TRANSFERS OUT

TRANSFERS OUT 193,595.20 5,000.00 198,595.20 50,000.00 0.00 166,600.00 0.00 31,995.20 83.89
Dept Total * TRANSFERS OUT 193,595.20 5,000.00 198,595.20 50,000.00 0.00 166,600.00 0.00 31,995.20 83.89
1000.0800 BANK TO BANK TRANSFERS
Fund Total ** 1000 GENERAL FUND
PERSONAL SERVICES 1,855,543.36 0.00 1,855,543.36 164,057.68 10,978.17 1,210,081.87 10,978.17 634,483.32 65.81
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 456,403.50 0.00 456,403.50 17,909.29 0.00 180,686.26 0.00 275,717.24 39.59
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 686,265.28 21,831.00 708,096.28 29,941.95 0.00 410,314.96 0.00 297,781.32 57.95
CAPITAL OUTLAY 41,068.40 0.00 41,068.40 417.93 0.00 2,202.12 0.00 38,866.28 5.36
TRANSFERS OUT 194,595.20 5,000.00 199,595.20 50,500.00 0.00 167,600.00 0.00 31,995.20 83.97
Fund Total ** 1000 GENERAL FUND 3,233,875.74 26,831.00 3,260,706.74 262,826.85 10,978.17 1,970,885.21 10,978.17 1,278,843.36 60.78
1100.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 1100 DEVELOPMENT FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 1100 DEVELOPMENT 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
1200.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

CAPITAL OUTLAY 73,500.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds : ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024

SUM.SOP.RPT

Depts : ALL

Lines
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Summary Stateme

Menerd County

of Operation

Zxpenditures
24-08 o 24-08
05/02/2C2¢4 - 83/31/2024 Posted on or Before 06/07/2024
35/0i - 05/31 Year to Date %

Dept Descriotion Oria 3udget Amendmencts Amend 3udce: —rans Znc Trarns Enc 3alance Used
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 73,500.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00
1200.0510 COUNTY COURTHOUSE & PARKS
Fund Total ** 1200 AMERICAN RESCUE FUND
CAPITAL OUTLAY 73,500.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 1200 AMERICAN RES 73,500.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,500.00 0.00
1400.0685 VETERANS AFFAIRS

PERSONAL SERVICES 16,403.00 .00 16,403.00 1,232.34 93.12 6,486.08 93.12 9,823.80 40.11

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 12,159.00 0.0C 12,159.00 $21.77 0.00 3,208.37 0.00 8,950.63 26.39

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 1,350.00 5,000.00 6,35G.0C c.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 6,343.00 il
Dept Total * VETERANS AFFAIRS 29,912.00 5,000.00 34,912.00 1,757.11 93.12 9,701.45 93.12 25,117.43 2B.06
Fund Total ** 1400 VETERANS ASSISTANCE GRANT FUND
PERSONAL SERVICES 16,403.00 0.00 16,403.00 1,235.34 93.12 6,486.08 93.12 9,823.80 40.11
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 12,159.00 0.00 12,15%.00 521.77 0.00 3,208.37 0.00 8,950.63 26.39
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 1,350.00 5,000.00 6,350.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 6,343.00 0.11
Fund Total ** 1400 VETERANS ASS 29,912.00 5,000.00 34,912.00 1,757 .11 93.12 9,701.45 93.12 25,117.43 28.06
1500.0350 GRANTS & AID / REVENUE SHARING
1500.0401 COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT EXP

PERSONAL SERVICES 63,040.08 0.00 63,040.08 3222 228 158.67 36,159.99 158.67 26,721.42 37.61

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 6,350.00 0.00 6,350.0C .00 0.00 2,046.13 0.00 4,303.87 32.22
Dept Total * COUNTY COMMISSIONE 69,390.08 0.00 69,390.08 3,122.25 158.67 38,206.12 158.67 31,025.29 55.29
1500.0620 ROAD & BRIDGE

PERSONAL SERVICES 168,626.79 0.00 168,626.72 :3,689.08 910.14 106,502.94 910.14 61,213.71 63.70

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 106,878.00 0.00 106,878.C0 10,629.59 c.00 60,184.58 0.00 46,693.42 56.31

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 19,180.00 0.00 19,180.00 525.08 0.00 4,939.17 0.00 14,240.83 25.15

CAPITAL QOUTLAY 40,000.00 £0,000.00 20,000.00 76,120.26€ 0.00 76,190.26 0.00 3,809.74 95.24
Dept Total * ROAD & BRIDGE 334,684.79 40,000.00 374,684.79 100,954.01 910.14 247,816.95 910.14 125,957.70 66.38
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
SUM.SOP.RPT Depts : ALL Lines ALL
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Menard County
Summary Statement of Operation
Expenditures

24-08

o 24-08

05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Posted on or Before 06/07/2024

05/01 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Deot Descriotion Oric Budget Amendments Amend Budaet Trans znc Trans Enc Balance Used
Fund Total ** 1500 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
PERSONAL SERVICES 231,666.87 0.00 231,666.87 16,731.33 1,068.81 142,662.93 1,068.81 87,935.13 62.04
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 106,878.00 0.00 106,878.00 10,629.59 0.00 60,184.58 0.00 46,693.42 56.31
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 25,530.00 0.00 25,530.00 525.08 0.00 6,985.30 0.00 18,544.70 27.36
CAPITAL OUTLAY 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00 76,190.26 0.00 76,190.26 0.00 3,809.74 95.24
Fund Total ** 1500 ROAD & BRIDG 404,074.87 40,000.00 444,074.87 104,076.26 1,068.81 286,023.07 1,068.81 156,982.99 64.65
1600.0620 ROAD & BRIDGE

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0C 659.50 0.00 340.50 65.95

TRANSFERS OUT 33,125.00 0.00 33,125.00 0.00 0.00 24,875.00 0.00 8,250.00 75.09
Dept Total * ROAD & BRIDGE 34,125.00 0.00 34,125.00 0.00 0.00 25,534.50 0.00 8,590.50 74.83
Fund Total ** 1600 FC & LR FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 659.50 0.00 340.50 65.95
TRANSFERS OUT 33,125.00 0.00 33,125.00 0.00 0.00 24,875.00 0.00 8,250.00 75.09
Fund Total ** 1600 FC & LR FUND 34,125.00 0.00 34,125.00 0.00 0.00 25,534.50 0.00 8,590.50 74.83
2000.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TRANSFERS OUT 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 600.00 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2000 JURY FUND
TRANSFERS OUT 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2000 JURY FUND 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
2100.0455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 13,600.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.00 9,703.84 0.00 3,896.1%6 71.35
Dept Total * JUSTICE OF THE PEA 13,600.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.00 9,703.84 0.00 3,896.16 71.35
Fund Total ** 2100 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 13,600.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.00 9,703.84 0.00 3,896.16 71.35
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds Printed 07 JUN 2024
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Menard Counuy

Summary Statemen: of Operatcion

Zxpendictures
24-08 to 24-08
05/01/2024 - £3/31/202¢4 Posted on or Before 06/07/2024
¢5/01 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Deot Descrivtion Orig 3udaget Amendments Amend 3udce:t Zrans Enc Trans Enc alance Used
Fund Total ** 2100 JUSTICE COUR 13,600.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.00 9,703.84 0.00 3,896.16 71.35
2200.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TRANSFERS OUT 150.00 0.00 150.0C 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2200 COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
TRANSFERS OUT 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2200 COUNTY & DIS 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
2300.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TRANSFERS OUT 10.00 0.00 i0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2300 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT FUND
TRANSFERS OUT 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2300 JUDICIAL EDU 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
2400.0435 DISTRICT COURT

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 2,000.00 0.00 2,500.€0 33C.00 0.00 527.04 0.00 1,472.96 26.35
Dept Total * DISTRICT COURT 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 300.00 0.00 527.04 0.00 1,472.96 26.35
Fund Total ** 2400 COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 300.00 0.00 527.04 0.00 1,472.96 26.35
Fund Total ** 2400 COURT REPORT 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 300.00 0.00 527.04 0.00 1,472.96 26.35
2500.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

OTHER SERVICES & CHAK 100.00 0.00 100.00 C.cC 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Prepared py: Tami Russell Funds ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
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Menard County

Summary Statement of Operation
Expenditures
24-08 to 24-08

05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024 Posted on or Before 06/07/2024
05/01 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Deot Descriotion Origc 3udaet Amendments Amend 3udaet Trans Enc Trans Znc_ Balance Used
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2500 APPELLATE COURT JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2500 APPELLATE CO 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
2600.0468 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Dept Total * DISPUTE RESOLUTION 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2600 ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2600 ALTERNATE DI 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
2700.0435 DISTRICT COURT

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Dept Total * DISTRICT COURT 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2700 COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2700 COURT INITIA 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
2800.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00

TRANSFERS OUT 6,600.00 0.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 11,600.00 0.00 11,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,600.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2800 TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds : ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024

SUM.SOP.RPT Depts : ALL Lines : ALL



Menard County

Summary Statemen: of Overation
Expendizures

24-08 to 24-08
05/0%/202¢4

- 05/31/2024

Posted on or Before 06/C7/2024

05/C01 - 05/3%1 Year to Date %

Deot Descriotion Orig Budaget Amendments Amend Budce: Trans Enc Trans Znc Balance Csed
TRANSFERS OUT 6,600.00 0.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2800 TRUANCY PREV 11,600.00 0.00 11,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,600.00 0.00
2900.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TRANSFERS OUT 125.00 0.00 125.06C 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 125.00 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 125.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2900 LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND
TRANSFERS OUT 125.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 2900 LANGUAGE ACC 125.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00
3000.0403 COUNTY CLERK

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 500.00 0.00 500.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

TRANSFERS OUT 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.0C 0.0C 0.00 0.00 Cc.00 4,500.00 0.00
Dept Total * COUNTY CLERK 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 3000 RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
TRANSFERS OUT 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 3000 RECORDS MANA 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
3100.0403 COUNTY CLERK

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 2,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 0.0C 0.00 2,853.57 .00 -353.57 114.14

TRANSFERS OUT 1,755.00 -500.00 1,2535.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,255.00 0.00
Dept Total * COUNTY CLERK 3,755.00 0.00 3,755.00 0.00 0.00 2,853.57 0.00 901.43 75.99
Fund Total ** 3100 CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVAL FUND
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 2,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,853.57 0.00 -353.57 114.14
TRANSFERS OUT 1,755.00 -500.00 1,255.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,255.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 3100 CLERK RECORD 3,755.00 0.00 3,755.00 0.00 0.00 2,853.57 0.00 901.43 75.99
Prepvared by: Tami Russell funds ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
SUM. SOP.RPT Depts ALL Lines : ALL
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Menard County
Summary Statement of Operation
Expenditures
24-08 to 24-08

05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024 Posted on or Before 06/07/2024
05/01 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Dept Descriotion Orig Budget Amendments Amend Budget Trans nc Trans Enc Balance Used
3200.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TRANSFERS OUT 1,175.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 1,175.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 3200 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION FUND
TRANSFERS OUT 1,175.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 3200 COURTHOUSE R 1,175.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00
3500.0510 COUNTY COURTHOUSE & PARKS

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,287.40 0.00 7,712.60 22.87
Dept Total * COUNTY COURTHOUSE 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,287.40 0.00 7,712.60 22.87
Fund Total ** 3500 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,287.40 0.00 7,712.60 22.87
Fund Total ** 3500 COURTHOUSE S 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,287.40 0.00 7,712.60 22.87
3600.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TRANSFERS OUT 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 3600 COURT FACILITY FEE FUND
TRANSFERS OUT 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 3600 COURT FACILI 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
3700.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TRANSFERS OUT 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds ALL ?rinted 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
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Menard County

Summary Statemen:t

oI Operation

Zxgenditures
24-08 to 24-08
05/C31/2024 - 05/3./2C2¢ Posted on or Before 06/07/2024
03/01i - 05/31 Year to Date %

Deot Description Oric Rudaet Amendmencs Amend 3udgs: Trans =ng Trans £nc Balance Used
Fund Total ** 3700 COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND
TRANSFERS OUT 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 3700 COUNTY LAW L 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
4000.0512 DETENTION CENTER FACILITY

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 3,400.00 Cc.Co 3,400.CC 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 3,400.00 0.00

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 584.00 0.CC 58<.00 c.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 584.00 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,000.00 c.00 3,000.00 C.CC 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
Dept Total * DETENTION CENTER F 6,984.00 0.00 6,984.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,984.00 0.00
4000.0560 COUNTY SHERIFF

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.0C 0.900 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,300.00 0.00 2,300.00 €.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00

TRANSFERS OUT 18,319.00 0.CO 18,319.0¢C 0.CC 0.00 0.00 0.0C 18,319.00 0.00
Dept Total * COUNTY SHERIFF 56,619.00 0.00 56,619.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,619.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 4000 SHERIFF'S SPECIAL FUND
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 39,400.00 0.00 39,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,400.00 0.00
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 584.00 0.00 584.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 584.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,300.00 0.00 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,300.00 0.00
TRANSFERS OUT 18,319.00 0.00 18,319.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,319.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 4000 SHERIFF'S SP 63,603.00 0.00 63,603.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,603.00 0.00
4022.0475 County Attorney
4022.0512 COUNTY DETENTION FACILITY

PERSONAL SERVICES 89,125.75 -59,920.00 29,205.75 £,364.25 291.84 7,390.93 221.84 21,522.98 26.31
Dept Total * COUNTY DETENTION F 89,125.75 -59,920.00 29,205.75 4,364.25 291.84 7,390.93 291.84 21,522.98 26.31
4022.0560 COUNTY SHERIFF

PERSONAL SERVICES 150,974.10 -80,200.00 70,77¢.10 8,382.04 555.54 12,771.977 555.54 57,446.79 18.83

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 9,900.15 ~-9,900.15 0.00 ¢.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 150,020.15 150,020.15 c.2 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,020.15 c.00
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
SUM.SOP.RPT Depts ALL Lines : ALL
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Menard County

Summary Statement of Operation
Zxpenditures

24-08 to 24-08
05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Posted on or Before 06/07/2024

05/01 ~ 05/31 Year to Date %

Deot Descrivtion Oria Budget Amendments Amend 3udget Trans Enc Trans Enc Balance Used
Dept Total * COUNTY SHERIFF 160,874.25 59,920.00 220,794.25 8,382.04 555.54 12,771.77 555.54 207,466.94 6.04
Fund Total ** 4022 SENATE BILL 22 FUND
PERSONAL SERVICES 240,099.85 -140,120.00 99,979.85 12,746.29 847.38 20,162.70 847.38 78,969.77 21.01
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 9,900.15 -9,900.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 150,020.15 150,020.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,020.15 0.00
Fund Total ** 4022 SENATE BILL 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00 12,746.29 847 .38 20,162.70 847.38 228,989.92 8.40
4023.0475 CO ATTY

PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 72,068.40 72,068.40 4,920.55 330.48 9,327.12 330.48 62,410.80 13.40

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
Dept Total * CO ATTY 0.00 72,118.40 72,118.40 4,920.55 330.48 9,327.12 330.48 62,460.80 13.39
Fund Total ** 4023 SB 22 CO ATTY
PERSONAL SERVICES 0.00 72,068.40 72,068.40 4,920.55 330.48 9,327.12 330.48 62,410.80 13.40
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 4023 SB 22 CO ATT 0.00 72,118.40 72,118.40 4,920.55 330.48 9,327.12 330.48 62,460.80 13.39
4200.0409 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,072.12 0.00 -5,072.12 0.00
Dept Total * NON-DEPARTMENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,072.12 0.00 -5,072.12 0.00
4200.0565 LAW ENFORCEMENT

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,075.20 0.00 -10,075.20 0.00
Dept Total * LAW ENFORCEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,075.20 0.00 -10,075.20 0.00
Fund Total ** 4200 OPERATION LONESTAR FUND
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,147.32 0.00 -15,147.32 0.00
Fund Total ** 4200 OPERATION LO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,147.32 0.00 -15,147.32 0.00
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds LL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
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Menarg Couscy
Summary Statement oI Operation
Expenditures
24-08 to 24-(08
05/01/2024 - 55/31/2024

Posted on or Before 06/07/2024

0z/C1 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Deot Description Oriag Budoet Amendments Amend 3udcect Zrans =nc Trans =nc Balance Used
5000.0475 COUNTY ATTORNEY

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 30.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00
Dept Total * COUNTY ATTORNEY 30.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 5000 COUNTY ATTORNEY'S HOT CHECK FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 30.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 5000 COUNTY ATTOR 30.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00
5100.0475 COUNTY ATTORNEY

OTHZR SERVICES & CHAR 200.00 0.00 20C.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

TRANSFERS OUT 800.00 0.00C 80C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
Dept Total * COUNTY ATTORNEY 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 5100 PRE-TRIAL INTERVENTION FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
TRANSFERS OOT 800.00 0.00 B00.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 5100 PRE-TRIAL IN 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
6000.0620 ROAD & BRIDGE

CAPITAL OUTLAY 15,360.77 0.00 15,360.77 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,360.77 0.00
Dept Total * ROAD & BRIDGE 15,360.77 0.00 15,360.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,360.77 0.00
6000.0680 DEBT SERVICE

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 191,572.50 0.00 191,572.50 .00 0.00 128,086.66 0.00 63,485.84 66.86
Dept Total * DEBT SERVICE 191,572.50 0.00 191,572.50 0.00 0.00 128,086.66 0.00 63,485.84 66.86
6000.0800 BANK TO BANK TRANSFERS
Fund Total ** 6000 DEBT SERVICE FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 191,572.50 0.00 191,572.50 0.00 0.00 128,086.66 0.00 63,485.84 66.86
CAPITAL OUTLAY 15,360.77 0.00 15,360.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,360.77 0.00
Fund Total ** 6000 DEBT SERVICE 206,933.27 0.00 206,933.27 0.00 0.00 128,086.66 0.00 78,846.61 61.90
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
SUM.SOP.RPT Depts : ALL Lines ALL
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Menard County
Summary Statement of Operation

Expenditures

24-08 to 24-08
05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024

Posted on or Before 06/07/2024

05/01 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Dept Descriotion Oria_ Budget Amendments Amend Budaet Trans Eac Trans Enc Balance Used
7000.0510 COUNTY COURTHOUSE & PARKS

SUPPLIES & MAINTENANC 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,378.00 0.00 377,622.00 5..59

TRANSFERS OUT 104,200.00 0.00 104,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,200.00 0.00
Dept Total * COUNTY COURTHOUSE 504,200.00 0.00 504,200.00 0.00 0.00 22,378.00 0.00 481,822.00 4.44
7000.0800 BANK TO BANK TRANSFERS

TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 c.0C -30,000.00 0.00
Dept Total * BANK TO BANK TRANS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 -30,000.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 7000 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,378.00 0.00 377,622.00 5.59
TRANSFERS OUT 104,200.00 0.00 104,200.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 74,200.00 28.79
Fund Total ** 7000 CAPITAL PROJ 504,200.00 0.00 504,200.00 0.00 0.00 52,378.00 0.00 451,822.00 10.39
7500.0550 CONSTABLE

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
Dept Total * CONSTABLE 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 7500 LEOSE CONSTABLE FUND
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
Fund Total ** 7500 LEOSE CONSTA 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
7550.0560 LAW ENFORCEMENT

OTHER SERVICES & CHAR 750.00 1,763.70 2,513.70 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 2,513.70 0.00
Dept Total * LAW ENFORCEMENT 750.00 1,763.70 2,513.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,513.70 0.00
Fund Total ** 7550 LEOSE SHERIFF
OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 750.00 1,763.70 2,513.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,513.70 0.00
Prepared by: Tami Russell Tunds : ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024
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Menard County
Summary Statement of Operation
Zxpenditures

24-08 o 24-C8
£5/01/2024 - 05/31/2024 Posted on or Before 06/07/2024
05/01 - 05/31 Year to Date %

Dept Descriotion Oriag Budget Amendments Amend 3ucdoe: Trans =nc Trans Enc Balance Used

Fund Total ** 7550 LEOSE SHERIF 750.00 1,763.70 2,513.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,513.70 0.00
Grand Total 4,857,068.88 155,713.10 5,012,781.98 386,627.06 13,317.96 2,532,617.88 13,317.96 2,466,846.14 50.79
Prepared by: Tami Russell Funds ALL Printed 13:29:14 07 JUN 2024

Depts : ALL Lines ALL
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Fxpenditure Code Report

06/07/2024 13:33:03

05/13/2024 - 06/07/2024
AccouniLs Payable
Invoice Invoice Purchase Joh Invoice
Jandor Name Vapdnr [d Numbar Dare Dascrint|on Clajm cd Oprnp Code AmoupnT
AFLAC 03882 001.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01%682°24.762 NP175638 420.08
AFLAC 027652 001.20576.49 05/14/2024 05/03/20245 Payroll- deduction codc 01°682°24.762 NP175638 445.42
AFLAC 01682 056.20592.50 05/:4/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- decduction code 01°682724.786 NP175686 11.99
AFLAC 01682 056.20578.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deducticn code 01+682724.785 HP175684 1.80
AFLAC 01°682 047.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction cude 01°632724.784 MP1756G82 108.98
AFLAC 02687 047.20578.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2025 Payroll- deducticn ccde 01°682°24.783 75680 83.82
AFLAC TCTAL 1,382.°0
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSU 011204 001.20592.51 05/14,2024 05/17,2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°1204°24.826 NPL/S764 3.ed
AMERICAN UNLITED LIFE 1NSU 01°1204 001.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction cade 01°1204°24.826 NP175766 12.69
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSU 91*1204 001.20576.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°1204424.826 upPL79768 15.36
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSU 0171204 056.20592.51 05/3:4/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- decduction code 01°1204°24.826 NP175766 0.56
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSU 01°1204 056.205768.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°1204°24.826 HP175766 0.56
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INSU 0171204 0576°20606%3 06/03/2024 06/03/2024 Courty Pald Life 01+1204°24.830 MP175774 749.10
AMERTCAN UNTTED LTFR TMSURANCE COMP TOTAL 782,94
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE C 01739 001.20592.51 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 012739°24.763 NP175640 6.01
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE C 001.20592.5C 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction cade 01°739+24.763 NP175640 97.97
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE C 001.20576.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°739724.763 MP175640 104.02
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE C 056.20592.51 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°739°24.787 NP175688 0.92
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE C 056.20578.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°739724.787 NP175688 7.76
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE C 056.20592.5C 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deducticn code 01°739-24.787 1IP175688 5.37
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE C 001.20606.52 05/30/2024 05/31/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°739724.206 MP175726 7.96
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCZ C Yay2024 05/30/2024 vrignht Vvision Ins 01°739-24.308 WP175726 17.16
AMERITAS ITFS THSURANCE CORP TOTAI X 248.58
ATAT HOBI 05232024 05/15/2024 Wireless Service 01+4+24.792 NP:175698 28.22
ATST MO3I 05192024 05/19/2024 SHERITF'S PHONE 3 014=24.833 NP175%780 424.10
AT&T MOBILITY TOTAL T 52,32
BEN Il FCODS DFW 01825 63, 127:9805 05/31/2024 food for elderly nutrition program 01°825724.816 NP175746 498.12
REN F KRTTH FOODS DFW TOTAL 498.12
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 01-8 0601-30 05/14/2024 Insurance (or Ed Xelth 01*3-24.764 300.00
BLUE CROS3 BLUZ SHIELD OF TEXAS TOTAL | 100.00
BLAKE OUNCAN PREMIZRE REB 0i*01318 2015-1 05/22/2024 BARREN PLUMEING TO SNAKE DRAIN AND 01°01318+24.7%3 NP1757C0 1,39:.42
DLAKE DUNCAN PREMIERE REZBUILDERSG, INC. TOTAL - 1,391.42
CAPTTAL ONE 011267 05202024 05/20/2024 CRRT TRATNTNG MATLS, DISH, ADOAF 01°1267+24.834 NP175782 17,009.56
CAPTTAL ONF TOTAL 17,009.56
CARLA K MilLER 9141099 05312024 05/31/2024 RV PARX MANAGER PAY 01+1099°24.835 NP175784 2,083,450
CARLA K MILLER TOTAL N.omu..mo
< W. XING LAW FIRM 01°01305 2024-02634 05/:7/2024 CRT AP2T ATTNY FOR COTTOM 01°01305-24.794 NP1757C2 262.50
SHARLES W. KING LAW FIRM *01305 05192024 05/:9/2024 Flores 2ad Degree Fulony 01°01305°24.823 HPL75760 545.00
CHARLES W. KING LA® FTRM TOTAL 907.50
CITY 2F MENARD ol*14 06012024 08/01.2024 UTILITIES 01+14*24.836 NP175786 1,365.75
CITY OF MENARL TOTAL VT
CROSS TEXAS SUPPLY LLC 01509 238413 05/31/2024 Acctylenc 01+509-24.817 HP175748 26.04
CROSS TEXAS GUPPLY LLC TOTAL 26.04
CTW? LEASTHC 0132 36610004 05/21/2024 Copler Lease 01+32+24,795 NP175704 27419
CTWP LEASING TOTAL 274.19
EDWARD L XEITE q2+01284 06012024 06/04,2024 MEDICARE PART B SUPPLEMENT 01401284+24.845 NP3175804 1148.26
ELWAKD L KEITH TOTAL T TT1es.00
FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, L 101277 14362 06/01/2024 JULY SERVICE 01°01277-24.832 HP175790 1,240.90
TINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC TOTAL 1,240.00
FRONTIER SOUTHWEST INC Qlrie 0501-0531 05/15,/2024 2hone Service Q1+77024.788 HP175650 169.27
FRONT1ER SOUTHWEST INC 0170 05202024 05/20/2024 Dedicated Internet Access 01°770724.796 NPL75706 720.00
FROGNTIER INC az+770 06062C24 05/25,2024 2HONE SERVICE 01=770724.85C NP175814 2,205.99
SOUTHWEST INC TOTAL 73,095,268
CGOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPP 01+321 9001387 05/24/2024 PAYROLL ZNVELOPES 01°331°24.797 HP175708
GOVERNMFNT TORMS AND SUPPLIES LIC TOTAL
GREFM VFOUNTAIN ENERGY TNC 011156 110443954765 05/16/2024 36,645 kilh ELECTRICITY USAGE 0141156424.798 HP175710 4,061.16
GREEN MOUNTAIN ENERGY INC TOTAL
GRIFFLTH SERVICES 01°26 05302024 05/30/2024 A/C 1N WORKOUT RCOM, LCEMAKER IN Ki 01°26°24.851 HPL75816 1,100.230
GRIFFITE SERVICES TOTAL 1,100.00
HUMANA THSURANCE. COMPANY a1-1107 07012024 06/04/2024 JULY INSURANCE PYMT 01°1107°24.846 HP175806 108.30
HUMANA TNSURANCE COMPANY THC TOTAL 108.30
AP.EX?.CODE.INV.RPT Prepared by MNancy Bean Page
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Fxpenditure Code Report
05/13/2024 - 06/07/2024
Accounts Payable

06/07/2024 13:33:03

Invoice

Invoice Involice Puzchase Jobh
Jepdnr Name Vendor [d Numherp pars Descriotion clajm Id Order Code moun:
LUTERNAL REVENUE GERVICE 0iv24) 001.20592.51 05/:4/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- county matching 01°243724.754 HP1T75622 128.50
INTERNAL REVENUE GZRVICE 01°243 001.20592.51 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°243724.754 NP1i75622 249.66
INTERNAL REVENUE 3ZRVICE 01°243 001,20592,50 05/14/2025 05/17/2024 Payroll- county matching 01°242°24.754 NP175622 1,326.172
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01243 001.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 017243724.754 NP175622 6,462.23
INTRRNAL REVENUE SERVICE 01243 056.20592.51 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- county matching 014243-24.761 NP175635 19.77
INTERNAL REVENUF 014243 056.20592.51 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction ccde 01'243+24.761 NP175636 33.41
TNTERNAL REVENUF. 014243 056.20592.5C 05/:14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deducticn ccde 01'243-24.76C 1P175634
INTERNAL REVENUE 014243 056.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- county matching 01+243724.761 NP175636
INTERNAL REVENUE 01+243 047.20592.5C 05/14,2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction coda 01°213°24.758 HP175630
{HTERNAL REVENUE 01+243 047.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- county matching 01°243v24.759 MP175632 59,51
LNTERIAL REVENUE SERVICE 001.20606.52 05/30/2024 05/31/2024 Payroll- county matching 01°243°24.807 ups75728 1,439.32
LHTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 001.20606.52 05/30/2024 05/31/2024 Payroll- deducticn code 01°24324.307 NP175728 7,509.21
IUTERNAL REVENUE 3ZRVICE CP181 05/31/2024 Tax dispute on reporting 01°243-24.318 nePi75750 3,739.89
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICT TOTAL 27,286.56
KERR COUNTY FZU VISA CARD 9141154 05242024 05/24/202% TRAINING, WEATON LIGHT, MEAL, PHONE 01°'1134424.847 NP175808 886.40
KZRR COUNTY FCi! VISA CARD TOTAL - 388,10
01820 001.20578.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°820°24.774 UpPL756862 41.37
01820 001.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- decduction code 01°820724.774 NP175662 41.38
LEGAL SHIELD INC TOTAL 82.75
LINGO TRLECOM.LIC. 01+1173 50002689 05/17/2024 COURTHOUSE PHONF. SFRVTCF 01°1173+24,799 659.35
LINGO TELEGOM.LLC. TOTAL - 658.35
LOCAL GOVERNHENT 39LUTION 01+29 10358 06/01/2024 SOFTHARE 01+29°24.839 225.00
LOCAL SOVERNHENT SOLUTLON 01+29 70359 06/01/2024 CCMPUTER SOFTWARE 01+29°24.839 555.00
LOCAL GCVERIMENT SOLUTIONS, LP TOTAL 780.00
LUKE DAV!S 0:+01275 050924 05/14/2024 BAT CK Reimbursement for Office 5 01°01275724.775 HP175664 30.90
LUKE DAVIS 30.90
MEDICAL AIR SERVICZS 027396 001.20592.5C 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°396-24.775 NPL75686 34,32
MEDICAL AIR SERVICSS 014396 001.20578.49 05/314/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°396724.776 NP175666 51.25
MEDICAL AIR SERVICES 02396 056.20578.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01+396724.788 HP175690 3.28
MEDICAL AIR SERVICES 01396 056.20592.50 05/34/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01v336v24.788 NP175690 3.18
MEDICAL AR GERVICES ASSH INC TOTAL T 115.00
JARD AANK 01'01359 ¥ 22 SR IRS 05/14/2024 RRTMBURST GRNERAL SR TRS 119.02 871 01°01359°24.791 NP175696 930,62
MENARD RANK 01401359 051524 05/15/2024 R&R Skidsteer 01401359°24.777 MP175668 50,000.90
MEZNARD BANX TOTAL "7 50,930.62
MENARD 3USINESSMENS' ASSO 01°1146 05012024 06/04/2024 LISA BROWN JUARTERLY MEMBERSHIP FEE 01°1146°24.845 uP175810 120.90
MENARD BUSINESSHEUS' ASSOCLATION TOTAL " 120.00
MENARD COUNTY APPRAISAL D 01°44 001.20592.5¢ 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction cude 01°44°23.755 1P175624 235.0
MENARD COUNTY APPRAISAL D 01+44 001.70606.52 05/30/7024 05/31/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°44*24.808 NP175730 235.00
MINARD COUNTY APPRATSAL DISTRICT TOTAT 470.00
MENARD INOEPENDENT 3CHOOL 014464 06012024 04/01/2024 LITTLE LEAGUE WATER BILL ne 81.32
MENARD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL T a3
MIKE MCDOUGALL 01+01351 ¥053124 05/30/2024 Scptic App-McTaggert, Mayer 01°01351724.815 NP175744 700.00
MIKE MCDOUGA 700.00
NATIONWTCE RETTREI 014204 001,20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction cocde 01+4204°24,827 NP175768 24,00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S5OL 014204 001.20578.19 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°201-24.827 NP175768 21.00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOL 01204 001.20606.52 05/30/2C24 05/31/2024 Payroll- deduction code 014204724.809 NP175732 24.00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS TOTAL N 72.00
OLIATEDA ZAMORA 01°01275 05/23/24 05/31/2024 DATCIl CK 24.0009 1 1 01°01275724.801 HP175716 6.55
ONAIEDA ZAMORA TOTAL 6.55
RESOUND NRTHORKS, LIC 01401315 809448 06/01/7074 June internet Service 01401315-24.819 NP175752 142.99
RESOUND NETWORXS, LLC TOTAL 112.99
ROY RENDON 01401378 05182024 06/04/2024 BATCH CK 24.0010 1 1 01°01378724.849 NP175612 25.00
ROY RENDON TOTAL - 25.00
SHIDER TECIINOLOGY SERVICE 01°1136 37538 05/31/2024 Running cables fcr A/C 01°1136%24.840 NP175794 425,90
SNTRFR TRCHNOIOGY SFRVICES LLC TOTAL 425.90
SOLANA AUTO GROUP, LLC 01401278 15524 06/03/2024 REPAIRS ON SHERIFF'S VEHICLE 01°01278+24.841 NP175796 3,294.92
SOLANA AUZ0 GROUP, LLC TOTAL "3, 704.92
SOUTH PLALNS FORENS!C PAT 01+01317 8923 05/23/2024 AUTOPSY N M DOD 3 4 2024 01+01317724.824 NP175762 3,000.00
SOUTHI PLAINS FORENSIC PAT!NOLOZY, PA TOTAL 3,000.00
SOUTHKRST TX FIFCTRIC COO 01454 05302024 05/31/2024 UTTLITIFS 01454°24.842 NP175798 180.23
AP.EX?.CODE.INV.RPT Prepared by Nancy Bean Page
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Expenditure Code Report 06/07/2024 13:3
05/13/2024 - 06/07/2024
Accounts Payable

Invoice Invoice Puzchase Job Inveice

Yondar Name Vepdoar {d Xumhar Dare Nascrictian Clajim 1d Qrdnr Cada Amaun:
SOUTHWEST TX ELECIRIC COOP TOTAL 180,22

EEZALTH BENEFLTS P0OL 01°603 001,20592.51 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01+603-24.828 NE175770 13.44
NEALTI BENEFITS POOL 02+603 001,20592,50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deducticn code 01°603724.328 1P175770 1,221.98
NIZALTI BENEFITS POOL 01603 001.20578.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°+603-24.828 HP175770 1,363.09
HEALTH BENEFITS 3005 01+603 056.20592.51 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deducticn code 01°603°24.328 1P115779 2.97
HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 011603 056.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction ccde 01'603-24.328 NP175770 28.72
HEALTH BENEFITS 011603 056.20578.49 05/14/2024 €5/03/2024 Payroll- deduction cede 01°'503°24.828 NP175770 30.76
HEALTH BENEFITS 014603 047.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°603°24.828 NP175770 553,08
HEALTH BENEFITS 02603 047.20578.49 05/1472024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction ccde 01°633-24.328 NP175770 425.44
HEALTH BENEFITS 01401272 May24 05/30/2024 Dental lasurance Wright, Davis Reti 01°01272-24.810 NP175734 268.40
HEALTH BENEFITS 024603 May24 05/30/2024 Depeadent Health Ins. Wright & Davi 01'603+24.811 up175736 1,992.02
HEALTH BENEFITS 017603 0576°20606*1 06/03/2024 06/03/2024 County Paid Health 01°603°24.832 NP175778 29,936.56
HEALTH BENEFITS 0101272 0576+20606°2 05/03/2024 06/03/2024 County Paid Dental 01°01272°24.831 upL15776 580,56

TAC HEALTH BENZFITS POOL (TAC HEBP) TOTAL 36,516.22

TCDRS 01459 001.20592.5] 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deducticn code 01°59°24.829 NP175772 118.94
TCDRS 01459 001.20592.50 05/:4/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01%59°24.829 NP175772 3,573.08
TCDRS 01°59 001.20576.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°59+24.829 NP175772 3,533.15
TCDRS 01°59 056.20592.51 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01¢59°24.829 MP175772 18.30
TCDRS 01759 056.20578.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01+59°24.829 up115772 243.03
TCDRS 01+59 056.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°59724.829 NP175772 244,29
TCDRS 01°59 047.20576.49 05/14/2024 05/03/2024 Payroll- deducticn codc 01°59°24.829 11P175772 96.42
TCDRS 01+59 047.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01759°24.829 NP175772 100.20
TCDRS 01°59 001.20606.52 05/30/2024 05/31/2024 Payroll- deduction cede 01°59°24.812 NP175738 4,012.53
TCDRS 01'59 0576°20606%4 05/30/2024 05/30/2024 County Paid Retirement 01459°24.812 NP175738 15,352.24
TCORS TOTAL T727,292.89

TEYAS CHILD SUPPORT DIsBY 02401310 001.20592.50 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01+01310724.756 NP175626 282.92
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DISBU 0101310 001.20606.52 05/30/2024 05/31/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01+01310-24.813 NP175740 282,92
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DISBURSEMENT UNIT (SDU) TOTAL 565.04

TEXAS JUDICIAL ACADEMY 0i%01322 255429-2024 05/28/2024 Annuai Membership fee 01°01322724.803 PL75720 200.90
TEXAS JUDTCIAL ACADEMY TOTAL 200,00

THE MENARD NEWS § MESSEING 0163 9984 05/30/2024 Ad fo:r summer intes 01+63°24.920 HPL 75751 10.00
THE MENARD NEWS & MESSENGER [OTAL T T

T¥% CHLLL SUPPORT 5DU 0171048 001.20592.5C 05/14/2024 05/17/2024 Payroll- deducticn code 01°1048°24.757 NP175628 208.15
TX CEILD SUPPORT 5DU 01+1048 001.20606.52 05/30/2024 05/31/2024 Payroll- deduction code 01°1048°24.814 uP175742 208.15
X CHTLD SUPPORT SDU TOTAL 416.30

CHITRD STATRS POSTAL SFRV 014359 06302024 06/01/2024 YRARLY POSTROX RENTAIL 014359424.943 NP175600 110.00
UNITED STATES POSTAL FERVICE TOTAL 110.00

JAGHER'S TIRE AND AUTO RZ 01°5 14565, 14922 05/31/2024 TIRE MOUNT AND UISPOSAL, BATTERY, G 01°5°24.852 NP175818 214.03
WAGHER'S TIRE AND AUTO R: 015 ,14940,1504C 05/31/2024 HEW TIRES, MOUNT, OIL & FUEL FILTER 01°5°24.952 NP175618 700.26
HAGHER'S TIRE AND AUTO RZ 015 14252,14575, 05/31/2024 OIL AND FILTER, FLAT FIXED 01+5%24.852 HP175618 314.64
WAGNER'S TIRZ AMD AUTO RFPATR TOTAL 1,728.95

WAYNE CARLILE 0141168 470665 05/24/2024 INSTALLED PRESSURE REGULATOR AT MET 01°1168424.804 NP175722 770.00
WAYNE CARLILE TOTAL ~ " 770.00

WEST TEXAS FIRE EXTINGUIS 01+77 6808, 298319 05/30/2024 Toilet Tissuc and Floor Finish 01477°24.821 NP175756 195.81
WEST TEXAS FIRZ EXTINGUISHER INC TOTAL 195.81

WEST TRXAS GAS TNC 0147; 051724 05/17/2024 Gas aervice 3/28 - 5/1 34 Days 01+71424.805 NP175724 10.28
WRST TEXAS GAS TNC 0173 95167024 05/17/3024 Service from 3/23 - 5/1 34 Days 01471724805 NP175724 30.87

ZST TEXAS GAS INC TOTAL

WIGGINTON OIi CCMPANY 01+79 05312024 05/31/2024 Gasoline 01°79+24.922 Np175758 1,980.12
WLIGGINTCN OIL COMPANY T i980.12
TOTAL 197,925.97
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